Saflok Order Guide
17
Standards / Protocols 	 2.4 GHz DSS, IEEE 802.15.4, Zigbee compliant platform, DHCP, DNS Discovery
I/O Port 	 1 x 10 Mbit PoE capable Ethernet
Cabling Type	 Ethernet – RJ45 Cat 5 or better
RF Data Rate 	 3 Mbps
RF Sensitivity 	 Better than -97dBm
Transmit Power 	 10 mW for 71562 (Europe/Asia)
	 158 mW for 71563 (North America)
	 87 mW for 71564 (International)
Dimensions 	 6” x 3 1/2” x 1” (Wall Mount)    6” x 3 1/2” x 7/8” (Table Top)
Unit Weight 	 200 grams
Power Input 	 802.3af PoE, 2 watts
Alternate Power Input 	 External 5VDC 300mA (-ZBW & ZBWE models only)
Certifications 	 Part 15.247 Modular License – FCC ID:SAPMESSENGER2GHZ
	 Europe and Canada CE Approval – IC: 7078A-A28780
	 China Radio Approval – CMIIT ID: 2009DJ0666 (71562 only)
Operating Temperature 	 0 to 55 degrees Celsius
Indoor Range 	 External 5VDC 300mA (-ZBW & ZBWE models only) 30 meters (74562)
Package Options 	 74564-ZAW, 74563-ZAW, 74562-ZAW, J-box wall mount (POE only)
	 74564-ZBW, 74563-ZBW, 74562-ZBW, Table Top
	 74564-ZAWE, 74563-ZAWE, 74562-ZAWE, J-box wall mount (Environmental)
	 74564-ZBWE, 74563-ZBWE, 74562-ZBWE, Table Top (Environmental)
* Port locations shown for desktop package (ZBW)
Wall Mount (ZAW) Table Top (ZBW)
Saflok Messenger LENS Hub
Specifications